Workshop Meeting Agenda – January 29, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(2/5/24)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

2. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Division Of Highway Traffic Safety 2024 Federal Grant Think. Act. Live: Community Safety Initiative North Brunswick Traffic Policing \$23,000.00

3. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Body Armor Replacement, State Allocation - \$5,875.00

4. Authorizing The Cancellation Of Taxes For A 100% Disabled Veteran - Mr. Marcus Billouin

5. Authorizing The Cancellation Of Taxes For A 100% Disabled Veteran - Mr. Tony L. Nathan

MS. BENSON

1. Scholar / Athlete / Artist Of The Month - Marissa Russo

2. Township Fitness Results - Wellness Challenge

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

1. Administration Of Oath: Sergeant Christopher Trokovich and Sergeant Christopher Fernandez

2. Authorizing The Sale Of Abandoned Vehicles

MR. BLOYED

1. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID20003 With Municipal Maintenance Company Under The Department Of Public Works Sewer Division For Maintenance And Repair Of Sewer Lift Stations 2. Authorizing The Award Of Contract BID21005 To Duke's Root Control, Inc. For Root Control Services

3. Authorizing A Contract With Black Lagoon Pond Management Under The Department Of Public Works - Parks Division For The Purchase And Installation Of Two (2) Pond Aerators

MR. HRITZ

1. Authorizing Acceptance And Utilization Of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds - \$119,714.00 For Program Year 2023

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Authorizing An Amendment To The 2024 Agreement With James R. Shamy, Esq. To Serve As Public Defender

2. Draft Resolution - Authorizing The Award Of BID24002 For The Municipal Complex HVAC Project

3. Authorizing Award Of A Contract To SHI International For Spatial Data Logic Cloud Hosting Services

MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. NJ State Fireman's Association Membership Application / Robert J. Robinson / Fire Co. #2

2. Raffle License Application: 50/50 Raffle - RA2401 / Knights Of Columbus - June 16, 2024

3. #24-01 - Second Reading And Public Hearing - An Ordinance Of The Township Of North Brunswick In The County Of Middlesex, New Jersey, To Acquire By Negotiated Agreement, Real Property Located Within The Township Of North Brunswick For Open Space And Other Governmental Purposes

4. Approval Of Minutes / Workshop - Special Meeting / 01.08.24

5. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / 01.16.24

Public Hearing

Consent Agenda

a. 62-1.24 Bill List

Closed Session

Adjourn